JCI-7070:E • 10/19/2010 — Page 1 of 8
IFC2-3030
Intelligent Addressable
Fire Alarm System
JCI-7070:E
IFC2-3030
shown with JDVC audio option
j7

store a backup file, then bring it to the site and download
from a laptop into the panel.
Ordering Information
• “Configuration Guidelines” on page 4
• “Networking Options” on page 4
• “Power Supplies” on page 4
• “Audio Options” on page 4
• “Compatible Devices, EIA-232 Ports” on page 5
• “Compatible Devices, EIA-485 Ports” on page 5
• “Compatible Intelligent Devices” on page 5
• “Enclosures, Chassis & Dress Plates” on page 6
• “Other Options” on page 6
Page 4 of 8 — JCI-7070:E • 10/19/2010
CONFIGURATION GUIDELINES
Stand-alone and network systems require a main display. On
single-CPU systems (one IFC2-3030), the display option is
the JCPU2-3030D. On network systems (two or more net-
worked fire panel nodes), at least one JNCA-2, IFW, or IFI
annunciation device is required. Options listed as follows.
JCPU2-3030D: IFC2-3030 Primary Display.  JCPU2-3030D
ships with keypad/display installed; includes 640-character
backlit LCD display, QWERTY programming and control key-
pad. JCPU2-3030 is a central processing unit and requires
an AMPS-24(E) power supply.
JCPU2-3030ND: JCPU2-3030 without display.
VeriFire-TCD: VeriFire® Tools CD-ROM. Contains pro-
gramming software for  IFC2-3030, IFC2-640, JNCA-2, and
JDVC. Includes local panel connection cable. Programming
PC requires a serial port connection. See JCI-6871.
LCM-320: Loop Control Module. Adds SLCs to 3030; 3030
supports up to 5 LCM-320s and 5 LEM-320s. See JCI-6881.
LEM-320: Loop Expander Module. Expands each LCM used
on the 3030. See JCI-6881.
SAMPLE SYSTEM: Four-loop IFC2-3030 with display:
JCPU2-3030D, DP-DISP, two BMP-1s, CHS-M3, two LCM-
320s, two LEM-320s, AMPS-24, SBB-A4, JDR-A4, JBP2-4,
BB-100, batteries.
NETWORKING OPTIONS
JNCA-2: Network Control Annunciator, 640 characters. An
alternate primary display for JCPU2-3030 can be provided by
the JNCA-2, IFW, or the IFI Workstation. Using JNCA-2 as
primary display enables non-English languages. On network
systems (two or more networked fire panel nodes), one net-
work display (either JNCA-2, IFW, or the IFI Workstation) is
required for every system. On network systems, the JNCA-2
connects (and requires) a Network Control Module. Mounts
in a row of FACP node or in two annunciator positions.
Mounting options include the DP-DISP, ADP-4B, or in an
annunciator box, such as the JABS-2D. In CAB-4 top-row
applications, a DP-DISP and two BMP-1 blank modules are
required for mounting. See JCI-7047.
NCM-W, NCM-F: Network Communications Modules.  Wire
and multi-mode fiber versions available. See JCI-6861.
HS-NCM-W/MF/SF/WMF/WSF/MFSF: High-speed network
communications modules.  Wire, single-mode fiber, multi-
mode fiber, and media conversion models are available.  See
JCI-60482.
RPT-W, RPT-F, RPT-WF: Network repeater board with wire con-
nection (RPT-W), fiber connection (RPT-F), or allowing a change
in media type between wire and fiber (RPT-WF).  See JCI-6861.
Intelligent Fire Integrator: UL-listed graphics PC worksta-
tion, ONYXWorks GUI software, and computer hardware.
See JCI-60422 for specific part numbers.
JNFN-GW-EM-3: NFN Gateway, embedded. See JCI-60510.